
EXECUTIVE TABLE
PREVIOUS FIVE-YEAR FIRST SIX-MONTH AVERAGE VS FIRST SIX-MONTHS 2015

FIRST SIX-MONTHS: 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

PREVIOUS 
FIVE-YEAR 
FIRST SIX-

MONTH 
AVERAGE

2015
PERCENT 
CHANGE

TOTAL HOMICIDE, NON-NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER: 10 15 10 9 12 11 12 9.1%

TOTAL RAPE: 53 81 80 68 42 65 144 121.5%
   FORCIBLE RAPE
   ATTEMPTED RAPE

50
3

74
7

72
8

61
7

37
5

59
6

128
16

116.9%
166.7%

TOTAL ROBBERY: 591 656 638 685 662 646 651 0.8%
   HIGHWAY, STREETS, ETC
   COMMERCIAL HOUSES
   GAS STATION OR SERVICE STATION
   CONVENIENCE STORE
   RESIDENTIAL (ANYWHERE ON PREMISE)
   BANKS, ETC
   MISCELLANEOUS

   FIREARM
   KNIFE OR CUTTING INSTRUMENT
   OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
   STRONGARM (HANDS, FIST, FEET, ETC.)

329
110

9
25
76
10
32

234
76
30

251

312
115

12
36

111
19
51

236
56
36

328

287
115

7
34

119
16
60

236
58
44

300

358
139
15
41
97

4
31

241
68
54

322

298
127
15
50

127
18
27

274
62
53

273

317
121

12
37

106
13
40

244
64
43

295

269
143

29
80

100
7

23

319
64
35

233

-15.1%
18.2%

141.7%
116.2%

-5.7%
-46.2%
-42.5%

30.7%
0.0%

-18.6%
-21.0%

TOTAL AGGRAVATED ASSAULT: 1,465 1,338 1,214 1,296 1,199 1,302 1,183 -9.1%
   FIREARM
   KNIFE OR OTHER SHARP INSTRUMENT
   OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
   HANDS, FIST, FEET, ETC

136
311
655
363

111
339
585
303

107
289
583
235

121
263
668
244

108
276
521
294

117
296
602
288

105
281
548
249

-10.3%
-5.1%
-9.0%

-13.5%

TOTAL HUMAN TRAFFICKING*: N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 24 N/A
COMMERCIAL SEX ACTS
INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
N/A 

N/A
N/A

24
0

N/A
N/A

TOTAL PART I VIOLENT CRIME: 2,119 2,090 1,942 2,058 1,915 2,025 2,014 -0.5%

TOTAL BURGLARY: 1,830 1,874 1,963 1,863 1,610 1,828 1,470 -19.6%
   RESIDENTIAL (NIGHT)
   RESIDENTIAL (DAY)
   RESIDENTIAL (UNKNOWN)
   NON-RESIDENTIAL (NIGHT)
   NON-RESIDENTIAL (DAY)
   NON-RESIDENTIAL (UNKNOWN)
 
   FORCIBLE ENTRY
   UNLAWFUL ENTRY
   ATTEMPTS

157
467
487
185

68
466

1,172
460
198

177
532
567
147

58
393

1,152
487
235

183
542
790
162

36
250

1,191
558
214

243
622
676
126
21

175

1,209
430
224

406
888

3
194
118

1

1,113
323
174

233
610
505
163

60
257

1,167
452
209

330
665

1
247
226

1

812
520
138

41.6%
9.0%

-99.8%
51.5%

276.7%
-99.6%

-30.4%
15.0%

-34.0%

TOTAL THEFT: 8,187 8,965 8,467 8,822 7,908 8,470 7,844 -7.4%
   POCKET PICKING
   PURSE SNATCHING
   SHOPLIFTING
   FROM AUTO
   AUTO ACCESSORY
   BICYCLE
   FROM BUILDING
   FROM COIN MACHINE
   ALL OTHER

   $200 AND UP
   $50 - $199
   UNDER $50

15
6

2,246
2,320

872
149
836

23
1,720

3,775
2,028
2,384

14
14

2,478
2,431

845
172

1,756
41

1,214

4,247
2,195
2,523

14
13

2,629
1,830

694
176

1,902
44

1,165

4,049
2,145
2,273

11
12

2,684
2,183

581
125

2,165
0

1,061

4,286
2,188
2,348

19
6

2,701
1,560

628
204

1,766
19

1,005

3,677
1,959
2,272

15
10

2,548
2,065

724
165

1,685
25

1,233

4,007
2,103
2,360

19
3

2,523
1,944

632
166

1,685
6

866

3,572
1,937
2,335

26.7%
-70.0%

-1.0%
-5.9%

-12.7%
0.6%
0.0%

-76.0%
-29.8%

-10.9%
-7.9%
-1.1%

TOTAL MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT: 935 785 726 643 667 751 794 5.7%
   AUTOS
   TRUCKS, BUSES
   OTHER VEHICLES
 
   STOLEN AND RECOVERED LOCALLY
   STOLEN LOCALLY- RECOVERED OTHER JURISDICTION
   TOTAL- LOCALLY STOLEN AND RECOVERED
   STOLEN IN OTHER JURISDICTION

685
82

168

432
309
741
199

572
82

131

371
271
642
191

490
111
125

364
276
640
169

475
85
83

318
253
571
162

546
33
88

358
275
633
181

554
79

119

369
277
645
180

614
106

74

446
366
812
182

10.8%
34.2%

-37.8%

20.9%
32.1%
25.9%

1.1%

TOTAL ARSON: 99 109 112 108 72 100 82 -18.0%
   SINGLE OCCUPANT RESIDENTIAL
   OTHER RESIDENTIAL (APTS., HOTELS, DORMS, ETC.)
   STORAGE (BARNS, SHED, GARAGES, ETC.)
   INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING
   OTHER COMMERCIAL (STORES, RESTAURANTS, ETC.)
   COMMUNITY/PUBLIC FACILITIES (CHURCHES, JAILS, SCHOOLS)
   ALL OTHER STRUCTURES (BLDG. UNDER CONST., OUTBLDG., ETC.)
      TOTAL STRUCTURE ARSONS
   MOTOR VEHICLE (CARS, BUSES, TRUCKS, ETC.)
   OTHER MOBILE PROPERTY (TRAILERS, RV'S, AIRPLANES)
      TOTAL MOBILE PROPERTY
      TOTAL OTHER (CROSS, TIMBER, FENCES, ETC.)

13
7
6
0
6
5
3

40
28

0
28
31

18
11

3
0
4
6
0

42
32

1
33
34

15
14
10

1
3
7
1

51
28

3
31
30

19
9
5
0
4

12
0

49
26

2
28
31

16
13

4
0
3
7
0

43
17

2
19
10

16
11

6
0
4
7
1

45
26

2
28
27

11
14

3
1
1
6
0

36
15

1
16
30

-31.3%
27.3%

-50.0%
     - N/A - 

-75.0%
-14.3%

-100.0%
-20.0%
-42.3%
-50.0%
-42.9%
11.1%

TOTAL PART I PROPERTY CRIME: 11,051 11,733 11,268 11,436 10,257 11,149 10,190 -8.6%

TOTAL PART I CRIME: 13,170 13,823 13,210 13,494 12,172 13,174 12,204 -7.4%

TOTAL PART II CRIME: 15,423 17,120 17,353 16,468 15,555 16,384 15,055 -8.1%

TOTAL CRIME: 28,593 30,943 30,563 29,962 27,727 29,558 27,259 -7.8%

*: Human Trafficking was implemented starting January 2015.


